Datasheet
Wireless Sensor Network for
Humidity, Temperature and CO2
EE240
Datasheet EE240
v2.5 / Modification rights reserved  |  2
EE240

Output 4 scaling low Value SDLValue
Output 4 scaling high Value SDHValue
Measurand Code for Output 1 and 2 in the Ordering Guide
Measurand Unit Code
MAxx / MBxx / MCxx / MDxx
Temperature T °C
°F
1
2
Relative humidity RH % 10
Dew point temperature Td °C
°F
52
53
CO2 ppm 30
Please note:
No mix of metric / non-metric units allowed.
Base Station
Datasheet EE240
v2.5 / Modification rights reserved  |  10
Transmitter / Router
Feature Description Code
H
W
 c
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE244-
Function Transmitter AF6
Router AF7
Electrical connection Without (battery powered only) No code
M12 plug for external power supply E91) E9
Number of probes 0 NP0
1 NP1 NP1 NP1
2 NP2 NP2 NP2
3 NP3
Display Without display No code
Display D1
SW
Units Metric (SI) No code
Non-metric (US/GB) U2
1) �EE244-AF6E9 additionally supports battery supply changeover via jumper, see manual
External power supply recommended for CO2 measurement (not included in the scope of supply).
Ordering Guide
Room Transmitter
Feature Description Code
H
W
 c
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE245-
Model RH + T M1
T M3
CO2 + T M11
RH + CO2 + T M12
CO2 range 0...2 000 ppm HV1
0...5 000 ppm HV2
Display Without display No code
Display D1

Datasheet EE240
v2.5 / Modification rights reserved  |  12
Order Example
EE242-A6SBL-40SBH60SCL0SCH50SDL0SDH5000
Feature Code Description
Output A6 4 - 20 mA
Display No code Without display
Output 1 measurand No code Relative humidity RH [%]
Output 1 scaling low No code 0 %RH
Output 1 scaling high No code 100 %RH
Output 2 measurand No code Temperature [°C]
Output 2 scaling low SBL-40 -40 °C
Output 2 scaling high SBH60 60 °C
Output 3 measurand No code Dew point temperature Td [°C]
Output 3 scaling low SCL0 0 °C
Output 3 scaling high SCH50 50 °C
Output 4 measurand No code CO2 [ppm]
Output 4 scaling low SDL0 0 ppm
Output 4 scaling high SDH5000 5000 ppm
Feature Code Description
Model M12 RH + T + CO2
CO2 range HV2 0...5 000 ppm
Display D1 Display
Units No code Metric (SI)
Position 1 - Base Station
EE245-M12HV2D1
Position 2 - Transmitter / Router
Datasheet EE240
v2.5 / Modification rights reserved  |  13
Accessories
Accessories general Code
Cable for remote sensing probe
	 2 m (6.6 ft)
	  5 m (16 ft)
	  10 m (33 ft)
HA010801
HA010802
HA010803
For further information see datasheet Accessories.
Base station EE242 Code
Antenna cable 2 m (6.6 ft) HA010330
Crossover cable (PC to base station) HA010333
External power supply unit V03
Transmitter EE244 Code
Antenna cable 2 m (6.6 ft) HA010330
Bracket for rail installation HA010203
Reference probes HA010403
M12x1 cable connector, 4 pole socket for self assembly HA010707
External power supply unit V03
Transmitter EE244 Code
External power supply unit V03
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0